FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-22-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

100990971

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| $\dot{\infty}$  | TRADEMARKS ONLY   |  |   |  |  |  |
|---|---|--|---|--|--|--|
| ,, )  | TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).               |  |   |  |  |  |
|   | Submission Type   | Conveyance Type  |   |  |  |  |
|   | New   | Assignment Licer   | ise   |  |  |  |
| MRD   | Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #    | Merger Change of Name  | Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year  Security Agreement |  |  |  |
|   | Conveying Party   | Mark if additional names of conveying parties at               |   |  |  |  |
| ļ   | Month Day Year  |  |   |  |  |  |
|   | Name The Chase Manhattan Bar  | 1K   | 2-24-99   |  |  |  |
|   | Formerly  |  |   |  |  |  |
| :   | Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  |  |   |  |  |  |
|   | Other   |  |   |  |  |  |
|   | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat  | ion  |   |  |  |  |
|   | Receiving Party   |  |   |  |  |  |
|   |   | Mark if additional names of receiving parties at               | tached  |  |  |  |
|   | Name OMS Investments, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  |  |   |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |   |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |   |  |  |  |
|   | Composed of   |  |   |  |  |  |
|   | Address (line 1) % Delaware Corporate   | Management   |   |  |  |  |
|   | Address (line 2) 1105 North Market  | Street   |   |  |  |  |
|   | Address (line 3) Wilming for  | Delaware<br>State/Country                                      | /1899<br>Zip Code   |  |  |  |
|   | Individual General Partnership  | Limited Partnership If document assignment                     | t to be recorded is an<br>t and the receiving party is                  |  |  |  |
|   | Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. |  |   |  |  |  |
|   | Other   | (Designatio  | n must be a separate<br>from Assignment.)                               |  |  |  |
| ,   | Citizenship/State of Incurporation/Organization   |  |   |  |  |  |
| 03/19/1999 DNGUYEN 00000142 1728845 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY |   |  |   |  |  |  |
| 01 FC:481 40.00 GP 02 FC:482 125.00 GP                  |   |  |   |  |  |  |
|   | Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average  | approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded includ | ing time for reviewing the document and                                 |  |  |  |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO-1618B<br>Expires 06/30/199<br>OMB 0651-0027   | Page 2  | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Domestic Representative Name and Address   | ess Enter for the first Receiving Pa                            | rty only.   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name Vorys Sater, Seymour  | and Pease LLP   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1) Attention Joseph R. Dre   | itler, Esq.   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2) 52 East Gay Street  |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3) P.O. Box 1008   |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4) Columbus, Ohio 43216  | - 1008  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number  |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name   |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.  | the attached conveyance document                                | # 3   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Trademark Application Number(s) or Regi  | •                         | dditional numbers attached  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Regist  | tration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers t<br>Registration Num | , , <del>-</del>  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Trademark Application Number(s)  | 1228845   | Tibel (s)   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 75/494/46  | 2/2/23/2  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| [75/114510]  | 2176819   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #  |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Prop   | erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ / C                             | 25  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account  |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Deposit Account  |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #   |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No   |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Statement and Signature  |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to genosit account are authorized, as |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| indicated herein.  |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0255

**Date Signed** 

### PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITIES AGREEMENT

This Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement is dated as of Febryary 24, 1999, by The Chase Manhattan Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, the Agent and OMS Investments, Inc. (The "Borrower") are parties to that certain Guaranty and Collateral Agreement and the Credit Agreement (together the "Credit Agreements"), dated as of December 4, 1998, which has been submitted for recordation to the Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Credit Agreements granted, assigned and conveyed to the Agent, a security interest in, inter alia, Borrower's right, title and interest in and to all of Borrower's U.S. trademark collateral as of the effective date of the Credit Agreements, or later acquired, arising and filed, including wihout limitation, trademarks, service marks, trademark or service mark registrations, trade name or trademark and servuce mark applications (including without limitation, the three pending trademark applications and three federal trademark egistrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto, together in each case with the goodwill of the Borrower's business connected with the use of and symbolized by such trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Credit Agreements provide, that the Agent's security interest will terminate with respect to certain assets upon the occurrence of certain events; and

WHEREAS, Borrower has paid partially its obligations to the Agent, thereby satisfying the termination event solely with respect to the trademark collateral set forth on Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent hereby partially releases and terminates its security interest and liens solely with respect to the trademarks set forth on the attached Achedule A.

The Agent further agrees, at Borrower's expense, to execute and delvier to Borrowe such other documents as Borrower shall reaosnabl request to execute suchtermination and release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the day and year first written above.

> THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, As Administrative Agent

By: In A Rank
Name: Thora, H Kuz In k
Title: U.P.

STATE OF NEW YORK )

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

The foregoing Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement was executed and acknowledged before me on this 23rd day of <u>february</u>, 1999, by <u>Thomas Koziark</u>, personally known to me to be the <u>vice president</u> of The Chase Manhattan Bank, on behalf of such bank.

Notary Public

Continued on Explose August 31, 2000

## **SCHEDULE A**

# REGISTRATIONS

| Registration No. | <u>Mark</u>   | Date of Registration |
|------------------|---------------|----------------------|
| 1,728,845        | Vikor         | 11/3/92              |
| 2,131,736        | InterCept H&G | 1/27/96              |
| 2,176,819        | InterCept H&G | 7/28/98              |

#### **APPLICATIONS**

| Serial No. | <u>Mark</u>  | Filing Date |
|------------|--------------|-------------|
| 75/461652  | Finale       | 4/3/98      |
| 75/494146  | Final        | 6/1/98      |
| 75/114510  | Weed Warrior | 5/30/96     |

02/18/99 - 8254594.01